LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG21009499/UUF3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 21/1 0/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: JIAXING AIRCON PTE LTD Policy No: 7210081588
Date of Loss: 04/09/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  3791577600SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBF9421D

Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE, 2.0 (M)
Reg. Date: 17/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)
Colour: White

Engine Capacity: 2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$$50,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Engine No: 1KD2639645
Chassis No: KDH2015023948
Odometer: 119647 km

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,847.56 3,283.45 5,564.11 62.89
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,480.00 1,520.00 960.00 38.71
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 11,327.56 4,803.45 6,524.11 57.60
- Excess (S$) 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 10,727.56 4,203.45 6,524 .11 60.82
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 750.93 294.24 456.69 60.82
Nett Amount (S$) 11,478.49 4,497.69 6,980.80 60.82
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 09/09/2021
Automobile Integrated Management Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 21/09/2021 Inspected At: \Zl\f’inf;k' Bukit Ave 4 #04-01, Kaki Bukit (South
Singapore 415933
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Tan Hui Zhen

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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1

*FRONT BONNET

(WCP)

*FRONT BONNET LOGO

(WCP)

*FRONT BONNET LOCK

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER - L/R
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER - LH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS - L/R
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS - L/R

(WCP)

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
(WCP)

*FRONT CORNER PANEL - LH
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR - LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR W/STRIP
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR SEAL

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR CHECKER
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR PILLAR - LH
(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE - TOP
(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE - LOWER
(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE BASE
(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMPS - L/R
(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP CLIPS - LOWER
(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP CLIPS - L/R
(WCP)

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL
(WCP)

*AIR CON CONDENSER
(WCP)

*RADIATOR ASSY

(WCP)

*RADIATOR SPARE TANK
(WCP)

*WIPER TANK

(WCP)

*STEP GARNISH - LH

(WCP)

*SET FRONT NO. PLATE WITH HOLDER

*BOT AIR CON OIL

Condition
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted
Missing / Torn
Twisted

Torn

Repair

Dented

N/S Bent

N/S Cracked
Necessary
Repair

Dented / Bent
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair
Cracked
Cracked

Cracked

N/S Broken / O/S Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Torn

Cracked
Not Necessary

Repairer's
260.00F
35.00F
65.00F
220.00F
36.00F
48.00F
89.00F
155.00F
285.00F
220.00F
321.80F
35.00F
165.00 F
850.00 F
120.00F
85.00F
122.00F
160.00 F
85.00F
450.00F
180.00F
160.00 F
195.00F
570.00F
36.00F
36.00F
260.00F
480.00F
750.00 F
185.00F
185.00F
130.00F

45.00FS
60.00FS

Amount

*220.00F

*36.00 F

*48.00 F

*89.00 F

*F

*285.00F

*110.00 F

*95.00F

*35.00F

~F

*850.00F

*~F

*85.00 F

*180.00F

*160.00F

*195.00F

*285.00F

*130.00F

*40.00FS
*FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

35 1 *BOT RADIATOR COOLANT Not Necessary 65.00FS *-FS

36 1 *SET ROC STICKER N/S Necessary 45.00FS *20.00FS

37 2 *FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS - L/R No such part 220.00F *F
(WCP)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.
Sub Total (S$) 7,408.80  2,863.00
+ Margin on L,N Items 20.00/15.00% (S$) 1,438.76 420.45

Total Parts (S$) 8,847.56  3,283.45

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 TO CHECK FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING New
2 TO REMOVE, REFIX A/C CONDENSER & REFILL A/C GAS New
3 TO RESPRAY PAINTING AND ETC New
4 PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

50.00
150.00
1,080.00
1,200.00

2,480.00

Amount

20.00
0.00
700.00
800.00

1,520.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



