LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Our File No: CS/AIG21009499/UUF3E2

Singapore 079120 Date: 21/10/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: JIAXING AIRCON PTE LTD Policy No: 7210081588

Date of Loss: 04/09/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 3791577600SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBF9421D

 Make & Model:
 TOYOTA HIACE, 2.0 (M)
 Engine No:
 1KD2639645

 Reg. Date:
 17/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)
 Chassis No:
 KDH2015023948

 Colour:
 White
 Odometer:
 119647 km

Engine Capacity: 2982 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$50,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,847.56	3,283.45	5,564.11	62.89
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,480.00	1,520.00	960.00	38.71
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,327.56	4,803.45	6,524.11	57.60
	- Excess (S\$)	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	10,727.56	4,203.45	6,524.11	60.82
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	750.93	294.24	456.69	60.82
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,478.49	4,497.69	6,980.80	60.82

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 09/09/2021

Automobile Integrated Management Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 21/09/2021 Inspected At: 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-01, Kaki Bukit (South

Wing)

Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Tan Hui Zhen

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particu	lars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		Γ BONNET	Repair	260.00 F	*- F
2	1	(WCP) * FRON * (WCP)	F BONNET LOGO	Not Necessary	35.00 F	*- F
3	1	*FRON	F BONNET LOCK	Not Necessary	65.00 F	*- F
ļ	1	(WCP) * FRON * (WCP)	Γ BUMPER	Distorted	220.00 F	*220.00 F
5	2	*FRON	F BUMPER TOW COVER - L/R	Missing / Torn	36.00 F	*36.00 F
3	1	(WCP) * FRON * (WCP)	TBUMPER SIDE COVER - LH	Twisted	48.00 F	*48.00 F
7	1	*FRON	T BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	Torn	89.00 F	*89.00 F
3	1	(WCP) * FRON * (WCP)	T BUMPER TOP BEAM	Repair	155.00 F	*- F
9	1	, ,	F BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Dented	285.00 F	*285.00 F
10	1	` ,	T BUMPER BRACKETS - L/R	N/S Bent	220.00 F	*110.00 F
11	1	*FRON	Γ BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS - L/R	N/S Cracked	321.80 F	*95.00 F
12	1	(WCP) * SET FI (WCP)	RONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 F	*35.00 F
13	1	. ,	Γ CORNER PANEL - LH	Repair	165.00 F	*- F
14	1	, ,	T DOOR - LH	Dented / Bent	850.00 F	*850.00 F
15	1	, ,	T DOOR W/STRIP	Not Necessary	120.00 F	*- F
16	1	` ,	T DOOR SEAL	Necessary	85.00 F	*85.00 F
17	1	. ,	T DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING	Not Necessary	122.00 F	*- F
18	1	` ,	T DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL	Not Necessary	160.00 F	*-F
19	1	, ,	T DOOR CHECKER	Not Necessary	85.00 F	*- F
20	1	, ,	T DOOR PILLAR - LH	Repair	450.00 F	*-F
21	1	, ,	Γ GRILLE - TOP	Cracked	180.00 F	*180.00 F
22	1	, ,	Γ GRILLE - LOWER	Cracked	160.00 F	*160.00 F
23	1		Γ GRILLE BASE	Cracked	195.00 F	*195.00 F
24	1	, ,	Γ HEADLAMPS - L/R	N/S Broken / O/S Not Necessary	570.00 F	*285.00 F
25	2	, ,	THEADLAMP CLIPS - LOWER	Not Necessary	36.00 F	*- F
26	2		Γ HEADLAMP CLIPS - L/R	Not Necessary	36.00 F	*- F
27	1	, ,	SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	260.00 F	*- F
28	1	` ,	ON CONDENSER	Not Necessary	480.00 F	*- F
29	1	. ,	TOR ASSY	Not Necessary	750.00 F	*- F
30	1	, ,	TOR SPARE TANK	Not Necessary	185.00 F	*- F
31	1	*WIPER	RTANK	Not Necessary	185.00 F	*- F
32	1	` ,	GARNISH - LH	Torn	130.00 F	*130.00 F
33 34	1	*SET FI	RONT NO. PLATE WITH HOLDER IR CON OIL	Cracked Not Necessary	45.00 FS 60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
_	•	50.7	Report was unsubmitted	•	33.301 0	

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
35	1		*BOT RADIATOR COOLANT	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*-FS
36	1		*SET ROC STICKER N/S	Necessary	45.00 FS	*20.00 FS
37	2		*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS - L/R (WCP)	No such part	220.00 F	*-F
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	:Nett.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	7,408.80	2,863.00
			+ Margi	in on L,N Items 20.00/15.00% (S\$)	1,438.76	420.45
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,847.56	3,283.45
			Report was unsubmitted d	uring this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	50.00	20.00
2	TO REMOVE, REFIX A/C CONDENSER & REFILL A/C GAS	New	150.00	0.00
3	TO RESPRAY PAINTING AND ETC	New	1,080.00	700.00
4	PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS	New	1,200.00	800.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,480.00	1,520.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this r	print out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >